© 2013 Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC                                                                                          Publication Order Number:
October-2017,Rev . 2  FAN48623/D
FA
N
48623 —
 2500 m
A
 Synchronous TinyB

Wafer-Level Chip-Scale Package (WLCSP).
Figure 1. Typical Application
Ordering Information
Part Number
Output
Voltage(1)
VSEL0 / VSEL1
Operating
Temperature Package Packing Device
Marking
FAN48623UC315X 3.150 / 3.330
-40°C to 85°C 16-Ball, 4x4 Array, 0.4 mm Pitch, 250 µm Ball,
Wafer-Level Chip-Scale Package (WLCSP)
Tape &
Reel
JK
FAN48623UC32JX 3.20 / 3.413 JD
FAN48623UC33X 3.300 / 3.489 JE
FAN48623UC35X 3.5 / 3.7 JF
FAN48623UC36FX 3.64/ 3.709 JG
FAN48623UC50X 5.000 / 5.286 JL
FAN48623UC50GX 5.000 / 5.190 JM
Note:
1. Other output voltages are available on request. Please contact a ON Semiconductor Semiconductor representative.
FAN48623
VOUT